T N —

W K Webster & Co Ltd W KWebster

Webster House
207 Longlands Road
Sidcup Kent

DAIS 7H

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are pleased to attach the latest edition of our directory. .
Please note that the directory is sorted by Country, there is an
Index by Town at the back.

This internet edition is updated monthly, you will find the date it
was produced at the bottom of each page. If this is more than a
month past, please check our site for a later edition.

This directory is provided on the explicit understanding that claim
SETTLING services are provided by our relevant regional office in
London, Singapore or New York. Details of our survey agents are
provided primarily for inclusion in your policies and certificates
and for emergency contact in particular by claimants who may
appreciate support and guidance in their local language.
Alternatively, new claims can also be reported to us via our
website.

Please direct all other enquiries and queries to our regional offices.
This will ensure consistency of approach, handling and reporting.
Our local agent will only be involved where justified and will
immediately be aware that this instruction is subject to our
defined service standards and requirements. We thank you for
your continued support and look forward to serving you in the
coming year.

W K Webster & CO Ltd. Offices

Compliance Department London
Singapore

New York
Los Angeles
Rotterdam

"‘—\__.__1-

Tel: +44 {0) 20 8300 7744
Fax: +44 {0) 20 8309 | 266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
‘————\__/7
Registered in England & Wales

Company Number 01043671
VAT Reg No. GB 435 0525 /5

Worldwide Average and Claims Agents — Established 1861 www,whkwebster.com




T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

AFGHANISTAN - KABUL

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

ALBANIA - DURRES
Survey Agent

Samer & Misa Sh.p.k.
Agents of Websters - London
L.4, Rr. "Autostrada-Egnatia"
Pallati "XHEMF",

Shkalla Nr.1, Kati 9-te, Ap.1

2001

DURRES

Albania

Phone: +35552222236

A/Hours:

Fax: +35552222236

Mobile: +355 68 20 24 704, +355 69 20 24 706
E-mail: samer-misa @ samer-misa.com

Also covering Macedonia.

ALGERIA - ALGEIRS

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO. LTD., LONDON with

your requirements

ALGERIA - ORAN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO. LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

ANDORRA - ANDORRA
Survey Agent

ISA
Agents of Websters - London

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911

A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8302 8490

Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.com
ANGOLA - LUANDA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 1



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

ANTIGUA & BARBUDA - SAINT JOHNS

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your
requirements.

ARGENTINA - BUENOS AIRES

Survey Agent Settling Agent

Cooper Brothers S.R.LL W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
Agents of Websters - New York 80 Maiden Lane

Avda. Leandro N Alem 690, 19th Floor Suite 302

C1001AAO BUENOS AIRES NEW YORK

Argentina NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +54 114311 3121 Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +54 9 11 3066 7018, +54 9 11 3066 7149, +54 9 11 A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
3066 7903, +54 9 11 6656 5790, +54 9 11 6157 2711 Fax: +1212 363 9726
Fax: +54 11 4311 3121 (option 2) E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Mobile:
E-mail: marine @ cooperbrosgroup.com

ARMENIA - YEREVAN

Please refer survey requirements to Vitsan, Istanbul, who have a surveyor working in Armenia.

ARUBA - ORANJESTAD

Please refer survey requirements to our agent in Curacao.

AUSTRALIA - MELBOURNE

Survey Agent Settling Agent

Intertek Testing Services (Australia) Pty Ltd W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore 5 Tampines Central 1

218 Lorimer Street #03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

PORT MELBOURNE Singapore 529541

VIC 3207

Australia

Phone: +61 3 9316 4600 Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +61 413 943 866, +61 411 190 685 A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +61 39315 1344 Fax: +65 6225 0428
Mobile: E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
E-mail: wkw.aus @intertek.com

Intertek have a number of offices in Australia but have asked that all survey requests are referred to this office for co-ordination purposes.

AUSTRIA - VIENNA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD, LONDON with
your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024 Page: 2



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

AZERBAIJAN - BAKU

Survey Agent

Vitsan Co. Ltd

Agents of Websters - London
Ceyhun Selimov Street No:7/129
AZ 1078 BAKU

Azerbaijan

Phone: +994 12 430 53 88
A/Hours: +90 532 794 75 41
Fax: +994 12 497 68 93
Mobile:

E-mail: office @vitsanbaku.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Agent covers: Azerbaijan & the Autonomous regions of Nagorno-Karabakh & Nakichevan.

All correspondence to Istanbul office, please cc e-mails to vitsan @vitsan.com.tr.

AZORES (PORTUGAL) - PONTA DELGADA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

BAHAMAS - NASSAU

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

BAHRAIN - SITRA
Survey Agent

BMMI BSC
Agents of Websters - London
P.O. Box 828, 812 Shaikh Jaber Al Ahmed

Al Subah Highway

SITRA

Bahrain

Phone: +973 17 739 442

A/Hours: +973 66702460, +973 36293032
Fax: +973 17 720 675

Mobile

E-mail: marinesurvey @bmmi.com.bh

BANGLADESH - CHITTAGONG

Survey Agent

JF (Bangladesh) Ltd

Agents of Websters - Singapore
Finlay House

11 Agrabad Commercial Area
CHITTAGONG 4100
Bangladesh

Phone: +880 2333315542
A/Hours: +880 1714 003151
Fax: +880 2333310006
Mobile: +880 1714 003151
E-mail: survey @jfbdltd.com; lloydsagency @jfbdltd.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info @ wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 3



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

BARBADOS - ST JOSEPH

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

BELARUS - MINSK
Survey Agent

ISA
Agents of Websters - London

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911
A/Hours:

Fax: +375 20 8302 8490
Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.com

BELGIUM - ANTWERP
Survey Agent

ISA (Benelux) B V
Agents of Websters - London

Ringlaan 206

B 2170 MERKSEM-ANTWERP
Belgium

Phone: +32 3 644 4055
A/Hours:

Fax: +32 3 644 3487
Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.nl

BELIZE - BELIZE CITY

Survey Agent

BEC Limited

Agents of Websters - New York
1 Slaughterhouse Road

BELIZE CITY

Belize

Phone: +501 223 0641

A/Hours: +501 207 7918, +501 602 2877, +501 632 4646
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: bec @becbz.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 4



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

BENIN - COTONOU
Survey Agent

Compagnie Des Experts Maritimes Du Benin,
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 01 269

COTONOU

Benin

Phone:
A/Hours:
Fax:
Mobile:
E-mail:

+229 97 47 32 55, +229 95 05 82 21, +229 95 21 59 70
cembenin @cembenin.com; direction @ cemgroupe.com;

y.karimou @cembenin.com

BERMUDA - HAMILTON

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

BHUTAN - THIMPU

Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9831015955

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9831015955

E-mail: BHUTAN@isa-surveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

For ease of communicatio , overseas survey instructions or enquiries may be address to ISA India C/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd., 1A Janki

Shah Road, Hastings, Kolkata 700022, India

BOLIVIA - LA PAZ
Survey Agent

Marconsult Bolivia S.R.L
Agents of Websters - New York
Calle Gabriel Gosalvez No. 240 esq.,

Av.6 de agosto,

3er Piso, Of. No.302,

LA PAZ

Bolivia

Phone: +591 22432444 12432232 12432333
A/Hours: +591 76555596, +591 78990745
Fax: +591 22432425

Mobile:

E-mail: lloydsagency.bo@marconsult.net

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 5



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA - SARAJEVO

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

BOTSWANA - GARBARONE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

BRAZIL - RIO DE JANEIRO
Survey Agent

Brazil Inspect Consultoria Ltda.

Agents of Websters - New York

5644 Dom Helder Camara Ave.

Suite 616 - Cachambi North Point Empresarial Building
RIO DE JANEIRO CEP 20771-001

Brazil

Phone: +55 21 22633300 122639498
A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +552199105 2125

E-mail: inspectconsultoria@br.inter.net;

alexandre @inspectconsultoria.com.br

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd

80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK
NY 10038

United States of America

Phone:
A/Hours:
Fax:
E-mail:

+1 212 269 8220
+1 917 520 0635
+1 212363 9726
ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Rio de Janeiro, Espirito Santos, Minas Gerais, Goias, Bahia, Sergipe, Alagoas, Pernambuco, Paraiba and Rio Grande do Norte

BRAZIL - RIO GRANDE

Please refer survey requirements in southern Brazil to our survey agent in Santos.

BRAZIL - SANTOS
Survey Agent

Inspect Santos Consultoria E Peritagens Ltda
Agents of Websters - New York

Av Conselheiro Nebias

726 - sala 114

Boqueirao

SANTOS SP 11045-002

Brazil

Phone: +55 13 3234 5246

A/Hours: +55 13 3222 2665, +55 13 99711 6850, +55 13 3286
3772, +55 13 99662 3406

Fax: +55 13 3235 2250
Mobile:
E-mail: inspect@inspect.com.br; paulo@inspect.com.br;

adelmar@inspect.com.br; dm @inspect.com.br;

sandra@inspect.com.br

Rio Grande do Sul, Santa Catarina, Parana, Sao Paulo.

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd

80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK
NY 10038

United States of America

Phone:
A/Hours:
Fax:
E-mail:

+1 212 269 8220
+1 917 520 0635
+1 212 363 9726
ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 6



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

BRAZIL - SAO LUIS
Survey Agent
GMS General Maritime Service Ltd.
Agents of Websters - New York
Av. Dos Portugueses
No. 31 Vila Embratel
SAO LUIS MA 65081-401

Brazil

Phone: +55 98 3242 4016 13273 3090
A/Hours: +55 98 991996323, +55 98 981241313
Fax: +55 98 3242 4017

Mobile:

E-mail: gms @gmsma.com.br

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Acre, Rondonia, Amazonas, Roraima, Para, Amapa, Tocantins, Maranhao, Piaui and Ceara.

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM - BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

BULGARIA - VARNA

Survey Agent

Fidelitas Ltd

Head Office

Agents of Websters - London
Lake House Building

158 Devnya Street

9009 VARNA

Bulgaria

Phone: +359 52 953330/1/2/3 1070033990
A/Hours: +359 888925825, +359 888416416
Fax: +359 52 600453

Mobile:

E-mail: office @fidelitasgroup.com

BURKINA FASO - OUAGADOUGOU

Survey Agent

Compagnie Des Experts Maritimes Du Burkina Faso (CEM BF),
Agents of Websters - London

c/o de Monsieur ADJIBI Aboh Lucas

PO Box 5917

OUAGADOUGOU 01

Burkina Faso

Phone: +226 253148 24

A/Hours: +226 78 70 52 01, 4226 74 27 52 06, +226 77 89 16 16
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: cemburkina@cemburkina.com; cembf@fasonet.bf

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 7



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

BURUNDI - BUJUMBURA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CAMBODIA - PHNOM PENH
Survey Agent

Eurogal Surveys Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
No. 168KA, Street 598,

Sangkat Toul Sangke 2,

Khan Russey Keo

PHNOM PENH

12070

Cambodia

Phone: +855 23 996 566

A/Hours:

Fax: +855 23 996 567

Mobile: +855 11 465 555

E-mail: cambodia@eurogal-surveys.com

CAMEROON - DOUALA

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CANADA - HALIFAX
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys

c/o Silver's Agencies Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box No 1088

HALIFAX

NS B3J 2X1

Canada

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveysusa.com

CANADA - MONTREAL
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys
c/o Silver's Agencies Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - New York

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveysusa.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 8



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CANADA - TORONTO
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys
c/o Silver's Agencies Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - New York

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveysusa.com

CANADA - VANCOUVER
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys
c/o Silver's Agencies Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - New York

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveysusa.com

CAPE VERDE ISLANDS - ST VINCENT
Survey Agent

Agencia Nacional de Viagens -S.A.
Agents of Websters - London
Avenida da Republica 15/17

Mindelo

SAO VICENTE

Cape Verde Islands

Phone: +238 2321356 12321562 12321115

A/Hours: +238 9944307, +238 9923529, +238 9962262

Fax: +238 321445

Mobile:

E-mail: Olavo.brites@anvsv.cv; Humberto.david@anvsv.cv;

David.reis@anvsv.cv; anv.sa@anvsv.cv

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 9



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CAYMAN ISLANDS - GEORGETOWN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

CHAD - N'DJAMENA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CHILE - SANTIAGO
Survey Agent

Gibbs & Cia S.A.C
Agents of Websters - New York

Fidel Oteiza #1921,

Of. 806, Providencia,

SANTIAGO

Chile

Phone: +56 2 24841515

A/Hours: +56 9 89208610, +56 9 9228 6213
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: contacto@gibbs.cl

CHINA - BELJING
Survey Agent
Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company
Agents of Websters - Singapore
7th Floor, Jujie Financial Building,
Building 3, Yard 16, Lize Road,
Fengtai District
BEIING 100073

P.R. China

Phone: +86 10 63353896 1 63353855 xt. 8019 1 63353855 xt.
8018

A/Hours:

Fax: +86 10 6657 6502

Mobile: +86 15910205630, +86 13911017749

E-mail: agency.bj@huatai-serv.com

Please copy e-mails to controlgroup @huatai-serv.com.

CHINA - DALIAN
Survey Agent
Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Rm 22-D/E, Anhe Building,
No 87 Renmin Road,
Zhongshan District,
DALIAN 116001

P.R. China

Phone: +86 411 82811122 xt. 108 | 82811122 xt. 105
A/Hours:

Fax: +86 411 82811133

Mobile: +86 18741149196, +86 15840959211
E-mail: agency.dl@huatai-serv.com

Please copy e-mails to controlgroup @huatai-serv.com.

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 10



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CHINA - GUANGZHOU
Survey Agent

Shanghai Orient Intertek Testing Services Company Ltd
Caleb Brett Division

Agents of Websters - Singapore

Room 405 of Modern Building,

Guoyuan Er Road,

East District of Guangzhou Economic & Technological Development
Zone (North Area),

GUANGZHOU 510530

P.R. China

Phone: +86 20 3828 9908

A/Hours: +86 1360 976 8755

Fax: +86 20 3828 8177

Mobile:

E-mail: dearn.liang @intertek.com; Fiona.Jian @intertek.com

CHINA - QINGDAO
Survey Agent

Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company
Agents of Websters - Singapore

Rm 2101, 21st Floor, Tower No. 2,
Excellence Century Center,

No. 31 Longcheng Road,

QINGDAO 266034

P.R. China

Phone: +86 532 8502 3303 xt. 802 | 8502 3303 xt. 801
A/Hours:

Fax: +86 532 8502 1941

Mobile: +86 1366 5321 840, +86 1872 4737 891
E-mail: agency.qd @huatai-serv.com

Please copy e-mails to controlgroup @huatai-serv.com.

CHINA - SHANGHAI
Survey Agent
Shanghai Orient Intertek Testing Services Company Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Northside,2/F, Building T52-3,
No.1201, Gui Qiao Road,
Jingiao Development Area,

Pudong New District

SHANGHAI 201206

P.R. China

Phone: +86 21 5899 6377 xt. 196
A/Hours: +86 13501 989416

Fax: +86 21 3872 0063
Mobile: +86 13501 989416
E-mail: xuejun.peng @intertek.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 11



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CHINA - TIANJIN
Survey Agent

Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company
Agents of Websters - Singapore
#305, Dosen Residence Office Building, No.11 Olympic Road,

Teda

TIANJIN 300457

P.R. China

Phone: +86 22 6622 0723 xt. 81516622 0723 xt. 805
A/Hours:

Fax: +86 22 5986 0634

Mobile: +86 13502020989, +86 18622595897
E-mail: agency.tj @huatai-serv.com

Please copy e-mails to controlgroup @huatai-serv.com.

CHINA - XIAMEN
Survey Agent

Huatai Surveyors & Adjusters Company
Agents of Websters - Singapore

Room 1703, Star World Building,

178 Qixing West Road,

Siming District,

XIAMEN 361012

P.R. China

Phone: +86 592 268 1230 1268 1231
A/Hours:

Fax: +86 592 2681235

Mobile: +86 13850002251

E-mail: agency.xm@huatai-serv.com

Please copy e-mails to controlgroup @huatai-serv.com.

COLOMBIA - BOGOTA
Survey Agent

Moller Group Colombia S.A.S

Agents of Websters - New York

Calle 99 # 49-38 Oficina 1402. Barrio 'La Castellana’
BOGOTA D.C.

Colombia

Phone: +57 317 3310501

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +57 317 3310501

E-mail: moller.bogota@mollergroup.net

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 12



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CONGO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC - MATADI

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CONGO REPUBLIC - POINTE NOIRE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

COSTA RICA - SAN JOSE
Survey Agent

Lyon & Co Ltd.
Agents of Websters - New York

EBC Corporate Centre

San Rafael de Escazu Level 10

SAN JOSE

Costa Rica

Phone: +506 4001 5229

A/Hours: +506 8981 0184, +506 8899 9225
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: lyon@lyonco.net

CROATIA - RIJEKA

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CUBA - HAVANA
Survey Agent
Marinter S A
Agents of Websters - London
HABANA building,
Nr 112 Office, Miramar Trade Center,
between 78 St & 80 St., Playa,

LA HABANA

Cuba

Phone: +53 7204 9742 xt. 204 1204 9777

A/Hours: +53 7203 0759

Fax: +53 7204 9743

Mobile: +53 5280 6298, +53 5 280 8282

E-mail: havana@marinter.cu; jose.mvillazul@marinter.cu

CURACAO - WILLEMSTAD

Survey Agent

Sedgwick Dutch Caribbean nv
Agents of Websters - New York
Julianaplein 39A

WILLEMSTAD

Curacao

Phone: +599 9 4614308
A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +599 9 5102399
E-mail: info@dc.sedgwick.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 13



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

CYPRUS - LIMASSOL
Survey Agent

Orphanides & Murat Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
P.O. Box 71200

3841 LIMASSOL

Cyprus

Phone: +357 25566099

A/Hours: +357 99652387

Fax: +357 25561231

Mobile:

E-mail: rotacy @ globalsoftmail.com

CYPRUS (NORTHERN AREA) - FAMAGUSTA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

CZECH REPUBLIC - PRAGUE

Survey Agent

CRScz s.r.0.

Agents of Websters - London
AOB - Argentinska Office Building
Argentinska 1621/36

170 00 PRAGUE 7

Czech Republic

Phone: +420 233 356 700
A/Hours: +420 606 467 467
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@crs.eu.com

DENMARK - COPENHAGEN
Survey Agent

Van Ameyde Krogius

Agents of Websters - London
Carl Jacobsens Vej 37B,
Valby

DK 2500 COPENHAGEN
Denmark

Phone: +45 33 939128
A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: denmark @krogius.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 14



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

DJIBOUTI - DJIBOUTI

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact WK WEBSTER & CO. LTD. LONDON with

your requirements.

DOMINICA - ROSEAU

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - SANTO DOMINGO
Survey Agent

Frederic Schad Inc

Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box 941

SANTO DOMINGO N D

Dominican Republic

Phone: +1809 221 8000 (general matters) | 689 9377 (insurance
dept)

A/Hours: +1809 223 4341

Fax: +1809 688 7696

Mobile:

E-mail: mail.expertise@schad.do

ECUADOR - GUAYAQUIL
Survey Agent

Felvenza S.a.,
Agents of Websters - New York
Av. Francisco de Orellana,

Edif. World Trade Center,
Torre B, Piso 12, Of. 1205-1206

GUAYAQUIL

090506

Ecuador

Phone: +593 4 263 0480

A/Hours: +593 999427922, +593 986455566, +593 997560361,
+593 999429349

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: g.operaciones @felvenza.com; seguros @felvenza.com;

mng.director @felvenza.com; claims @felvenza.com

EGYPT - ALEXANDRIA
Survey Agent

Marine Technical Services Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
20 Abdel Monem Sanad Street,

Camp Cesar,

ALEXANDRIA

Egypt

Phone: +20 3 5921 51215921 513
A/Hours: +20 100 508 0108

Fax: +20 3 5921 519

Mobile:

E-mail: info@mtsalexandria.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 15



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

EGYPT - CAIRO
Survey Agent

Marine Technical Services Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
28 Cherif Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 6B,

Abdeen (Downtown)

CAIRO 11518

Egypt

Phone: +20 2 2393 5724

A/Hours: +20 2 2401 8195, +20 106 773 6369
Fax: +20 2 2393 8669

Mobile:

E-mail: info@mtscairo.com

EGYPT - PORT SAID
Survey Agent
Marine Technical Services Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
El Freepor Bldg
Units 19 & 20 4th Floor
El Nahda & Palestine Streets

PORT SAID

Egypt

Phone: +20 66 335 5423 1334 1382
A/Hours: +20 122 391 6061

Fax: +20 66 334 3974

Mobile:

E-mail: info@mtsportsaid.com

EL SALVADOR - SAN SALVADOR
Survey Agent

Gibson & Co., Suc
Agents of Websters - New York

PO Box No 242

SAN SALVADOR

El Salvador

Phone: +503 2271 1050 12236 5555
A/Hours: +503 2264 2233, +503 2264 0942
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: claims @gibson.com.sv

ERITREA - MASSAWA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 16



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

ESTONIA - TALLINN

Survey Agent

Van Ameyde Krogius

Agents of Websters - London

Ahtri 12

EE-10151 TALINN

Estonia

Phone: +372 611 66201611 6621 1611 6622
A/Hours: +372 5919 4838
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: estonia@krogius.com

ETHIOPIA - ADDIS ABABA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

FALKLAND ISLANDS - STANLEY

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

FAROE ISLANDS - THORSHAVN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

FLJI - LAUTOKA
Survey Agent

Dover Marine
Agents of Websters - Singapore

PO Box 3395

LAUTOKA

Republic of Fiji

Phone: +679 6663922

A/Hours: +679 9929920, +679 9750643
Fax:

Mobile: +679 992 9920

E-mail: dovermarine @connect.com.fj

FINLAND - MARIEHAMN
Survey Agent
ISA Nordics
Agents of Websters - London
c/o 8 Hamngatan
22100 MARIEHAMN
Aland Islands
Finland

Phone:

A/Hours: +46 709 710877

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: Nordics @isa-surveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 17



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

FRANCE - LE HAVRE

Please refer survey requirements to our agent in Paris.

FRANCE - PARIS
Survey Agent

ISA (France)
Agents of Websters - London

36 Rue Adrien Lesesne,

93400 SAINT OUEN

France

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911
A/Hours: +44 7885 560621

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
Mobile:

E-mail: france @isa-surveys.com

FRENCH GUIANA - CAYENNE

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

FRENCH POLYNESIA - PAPEETE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

GABON - LIBREVILLE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

GAMBIA - BANJUL
Survey Agent

ABDEN Company Ltd.
Agents of Websters - London
60 Kairaba Avenue

BANJUL

The Gambia

Phone: +220 2864593 15043882

A/Hours: +220 9921576, +220 7921576, +220 7609845
Fax:

Mobile: +220 9921576

E-mail: ebrimamartin @abden.gm; info@abden.gm;

abdencompany99 @ gmail.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 18



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

GEORGIA - BATUMI
Survey Agent

Vitsan Interservices Co. Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London

32/29 Gogebashvili Str

6003 BATUMI

Georgia

Phone: +995 42222 3624

A/Hours: +995 5599 913667, +90 532 794 7541
Fax: +995 42222 3624

Mobile:

E-mail: ofis @vitsanbatumi.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

All correspondence to Istanbul office, please cc e-mails to vitsan @vitsan.com.tr.

GERMANY - HAMBURG

Survey Agent

Battermann & Tillery GmbH
Agents of Websters - London

Holstenkamp 40

D-22525 HAMBURG

Germany

Phone: +49 40 897 12255
A/Hours: +49 421 38 98614
Fax: +49 40 897 12266
Mobile:

E-mail: agency @ba-ty.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

B&T have surveyors in 21 locations all over Germany but have requested that all survey instructions are referred to their Hamburg office

only.

GHANA - TEMA
Survey Agent

Omega Marine Ghana Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
P O Box CE 12185

Community 11

TEMA

Ghana

Phone: +233 303 301 205

A/Hours: +233 244 311 423, +233 577 680 999
Fax: +233 303 301 199

Mobile:

E-mail: h.codjo@omega-marine.com;

omega-ghana@omega-marine.com;

operations @omega-marine.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 19



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

GIBRALTAR - GIBRALTAR
Survey Agent

Smith Imossi & Co. Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
47 Irish Town

GIBRALTAR

Gibraltar

Phone: +350 200 78644
A/Hours: +350 58344000

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: agency @imossiship.com

GREECE - PIRAEUS
Survey Agent

Mentor Marine Piraeus I.LK.E
Agents of Websters - London
4-6 Efplias Street
185 37 PIRAEUS

Greece

Phone: +30 210 4186315 1418 6002

A/Hours: +30 6974 748 337, 430 6936 111 636, +30 6941 537
308

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: surveys @mentormarine.com

GREENLAND - NUUK

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

GRENADA - ST GEORGES
Survey Agent

Jonas Browne & Hubbard (Grenada) Ltd
Agents of Websters - New York

P O Box 25

ST GEORGES

Grenada

Phone: +1473 440 2087 1440 5036 |1 440 8809 1440 8810

A/Hours: +1473 407 1459, +1473 435 2648

Fax: +1473 440 4008 1443 0643

Mobile:

E-mail: info@hubbards.gd; dltjbhship @spiceisle.com;
Iphillip@hubbards.gd; jbhship @spiceisle.com;
jbhship@hubbards.gd

Also covering Carriacou and Petit Martinique.

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 20



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

GUADELOUPE - BASSE-TERRE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

GUAM - PITI - GUAM

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

GUATEMALA - GUATEMALA CITY

We are currently evaluating agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER (OVERSEAS) LTD, NEW YORK with

your requirements.

GUINEA CONAKRY - CONAKRY

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

GUINEA-BISSAU - BISSAU

Survey Agent

H P Rosa

Agents of Websters - London
P O Box No 41

BISSAU

Guinea-Bissau

Phone: +245 2132023 83 12122 41

A/Hours: +245 955 973 204, 4245 965 319 870, +245 969 227
123

Fax: +245 320 13 64

Mobile:

E-mail: hprosa@eguitel.com; romulo.hprosa@eguitel.com

GUYANA - GEORGETOWN
Survey Agent

South America Marine and Cargo Services Inc.
Agents of Websters - New York
75 Sixth Street

Alberttown

GEORGETOWN

Guyana

Phone: +592 231 8135

A/Hours: +1 246 231 2196, +597 888 5471
Fax: +592 226 3960

Mobile:

E-mail: surveys @sammarco.vg

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 21



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

HAITI - PORT-AU-PRINCE
Survey Agent

Ets J B Vital S.A

Agents of Websters - New York
81, Boulevard Toussaint Louverture
PORT-AU-PRINCE

Haiti HT 6110

Phone: +509 2940 2640 1 2940 2840 1 2940 3640 12940 3840

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +509 3457 6929, +509 3388 6929, +509 3457 8990,
+509 3631 9349

E-mail: etsjbvitalsa@etsjbvitalsa.com

HONDURAS - PUERTO CORTES

Survey Agent
Agencia Guzman y Cia SA De CV

Agents of Websters - New York
2 ave 6/7 calles, Bo El Centro

PUERTO CORTES

Honduras

Phone: +504 2620 4200

A/Hours:

Fax: +504 2665 0753

Mobile: +504 96410120, +504 97607044
E-mail: claims @agenciaguzman.com

HONG KONG - HONG KONG
Survey Agent

Intertek Testing Services Hong Kong Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
5B Garment Centre

576 Castle Peak Road

Kowloon

Hong Kong

Phone: +852 6329 0453 (24 hours a day)
A/Hours:

Fax: +852 3403 7330

Mobile: +852 9027 3854

E-mail: gen.info@intertek.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1212 363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd

80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212 363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 22



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

HUNGARY - BUDAPEST
Survey Agent

Gielisch Hungaria Kft
Agents of Websters - London
Kos Karoly tér 1, fszt. 2.

1192 BUDAPEST

Hungary

Phone: +36 14630118
A/Hours:

Fax: +36 14630120
Mobile:

E-mail: gielisch@t-online.hu

ICELAND - REYKJAVIK
Survey Agent

Konnun ehf

Agents of Websters - London
Fiskislod 31c / 305,

101 REYKJAVIK

Iceland

Phone:

A/Hours: +354 8921220
Fax:

Mobile: +354 865 0666
E-mail: konnun @konnun.is

INDIA - BANGALORE
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.

Agents of Websters - Singapore
No. 5 Raj Square WorkShaala,
Outer Ring Road, Banswadi,

BANGALORE 560043

India

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9844021011

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9844021011
E-mail: INDIA @isa-surveys.com

Aslo covers Cochin (Kochi)

INDIA - CHENNAI/ MADRAS
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.

Agents of Websters - Singapore
B7 Second Avenue,

Annanagar East,

CHENNAI 600102

India

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9381062045

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9381062045
E-mail: INDIA @isa-surveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 23



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

INDIA - KOLKATA / CALCUTTA
Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore

1A Janki Shah Road,

Hastings

KOLKATA 700022

India

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9831015955

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9831015955
E-mail: INDIA @isa-surveys.com

Also covers Haldia, Vishakapatnam and Kakinada

INDIA - MUMBAI/BOMBAY

Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore

419 Himalaya House,

79 Palton Road,

MUMBAI 400001

India

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9820025511

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9820025511
E-mail: INDIA @isa-surveys.com

Aslo covers Nhava Sheva, Kandla, Mundra and Pipapav

INDIA - NEW DELHI

Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore

18 LS Centre, Unit 101,

Pushp Vihar, Madangi

NEW DELHI 110062

India

Phone:

A/Hours: +91 9810156072

Fax:

Mobile: +91 9810156072
E-mail: INDIA @isa-surveys.com

INDOESIA - JAKARTA

Survey Agent

ISA Indonesia c/o PT. Dharma Nilaitama
Agents of Websters - Singapore

Ciputat Mas Plaza Blok E Kav. A-B

J1. Ir. H. Juanda No. SA

Ciputat Timur 15412

Tangerang Selatan

JAKARTA

Indonesia

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 24



T ~—

WKWebscg 2024
Phone: +62 21 743 2251 Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +62 812 1230 5323 A/Hours: +65 9732 1958
Fax: +62 21 743 2158 Fax: +65 6225 0428
Mobile: E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
E-mail: indonesia@isa-surveys.com

IRAN - TEHRAN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W.K. WEBSTER & CO. LTD, LONDON with
your requirements

IRAQ - BASRA
Survey Agent Settling Agent
ISA Middle East c/o Quest Marine LLC W K Webster & Co Ltd
Agents of Websters - London Webster House
Villa No 63, 207 Longlands Road
Al Magqal Port District, SIDCUP
Opposite Basra Central Train Station, Kent DA15 7JH
BASRA CITY United Kingdom
Iraq
Phone: +964 7833013903 Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours: +971 4 4425206 A/Hours:
Fax: Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
Mobile: +971 56 1707676, +971 55 4959769 E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
E-mail: middle-east@isa-surveys.com

Also covers Umm Qasr.

IRELAND - DUBLIN

All correspondence and communications to W K Webster & Co. Ltd., London.

ISRAEL - ASHOD
Survey Agent

Galram International Surveyors & Adjusters Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

P.O. Box 14310

ASHDOD 7714002

Israel

Phone: +972 8 856 1634

A/Hours: +972 54-7960044, +972 52 6960077
Fax: +972 8 853 1325

Mobile:

E-mail: galram @ galram.com

ITALY - GENOA
Survey Agent

Gastaldi International srl
Agents of Websters - London
Mura di Santa Chiara 1

16128 GENOVA

Italy

Phone: +39 10 530931

A/Hours +39 10 367808, +39 185 1770539, +39 335 6999109,
+39 335 6999108

Fax: +39 10 5309343

Mobile

E-mail info@gastaldi-int.it

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

ITALY - MESSINA & SICILY

Survey Agent

S W Garbutt & Sonsas
Agents of Websters - London

Corso Garibaldi 267/a

98122 MESSINA

Italy

Phone: +39 090 46977

A/Hours:

Fax: +39090 51012

Mobile: +39 03473304042, +39 03476854837
E-mail: garbutt@carboymessina.com

ITALY - NAPLES
Survey Agent

Gastaldi International srl
Agents of Websters - London
Via Reggia di Portici, 69 A/11-6° p

180146 NAPOLI

Italy

Phone: +39 81 552 5561
A/Hours:

Fax: +39 81 551 1270
Mobile:

E-mail: naples @ gastaldi-int.com

ITALY - TRIESTE
Survey Agent

Edgar H. Greenham & Co.,
Agents of Websters - London
Piazza dell "Unita d'Italia 7
34121 TRIESTE

Italy

Phone: +39 040 67027230

A/Hours: +39 0335 243341, +39 0335 7162490, +39 0366
740532

Fax: +39 040 67027300

Mobile:

E-mail: recovery @ greenhamco.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 26



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

ITALY - VENICE
Survey Agent

AGOSTINI Srl
Agents of Websters - London
Via San Pio X, 3

30174 VENICE

Italy

Phone: +39 041 4266 613
A/Hours: +39 320 7099 180
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: info@spagostini.com

IVORY COAST - ABIDJAN

Survey Agent

Compagnie des Experts Maritimes de Cote d'Ivoire (CEM-CI)
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 01 686

ABIDJAN 01

Ivory Coast

Phone: +2252721252705121258087107 053369
A/Hours:

Fax: +22527 21254492

Mobile: +225 07 07 67 03 97, +225 07 07 99 73 02
E-mail: cemcotedivoire @ cemcotedivoire.com;

direction @cemgroupe.com

JAMAICA - KINGSTON
Survey Agent
R S Gamble (1998) Limited
Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box No 98
KINGSTON 11
Jamaica

Phone: +1876 7575168 17575170
A/Hours: +1876 3830260, +1876 9255114, +1876 7652489,
+1876 318 5760

Fax: +1876 9371441
Mobile:
E-mail: admin @rsgamble.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 27



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

JAPAN - KOBE

Our agents ITS have offices in Kobe but request that all survey requests are made to their Tokyo office for overall co-ordination.

JAPAN - TOKYO
Survey Agent

Intertek Testing Services (Australia) Pty Ltd - Japan Branch
Agents of Websters - Singapore

3F Nihonbashi North Square

1-4-2, Nihonabashi Horidome-cho

Chuo-ku

TOKYO 103-0012

Japan

Phone: +81 33669 1165
A/Hours:

Fax: +81 3 3669 1089

Mobile:

E-mail: cargoclaimjp @intertek.com

JORDAN - AMMAN

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD, LONDON with

your
requirements.

KAZAKHSTAN - ALMATY (ALMA-ATA)
Survey Agent

Egis Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
3A, Baisheva street, office 18

050002 ALMATY

Kazakhstan

Phone: +7 727 274 40 25

A/Hours: +7 701 764 0515

Fax: +7 727391 23 34

Mobile:

E-mail: almaty @eurogal-surveys.com

KENYA - MOMBASA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, LONDON with your

requirements.

KENYA - NAIROBI

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, LONDON with your

requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 28



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

KIRIBATI

Please refer to our Survey Agents in Fiji.

KOREA (NORTH) - PYONGYANG
Survey Agent

Claims & Correspondents Department, DPR of Korea
Agents of Websters - Singapore

Haebangsan Dong

Central District

PYONGYANG

North Korea

Phone: +8502 18111 ext 381 8114
A/Hours: +8502 18111 ext 381 8114
Fax: +850 2 3814416

Mobile:

E-mail: kp.corresp @silibank.net.kp

KOREA (SOUTH) - SEOUL
Survey Agent

Modern Marine Surveyors & Adjusters Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Rm 606 Kyungseo Bldg, #26

Seosomun-Dong

Chung-Ku

SEOUL 100-813

Republic of Korea

Phone: +82 23184488

A/Hours: +82 10 5318 8395

Fax: +82 2 3184489

Mobile:

E-mail: modern @modernmarine.co.kr;

jecha@modernmarine.co.kr

KUWAIT - SAFAT
Survey Agent

ISA Middle East c/o Quest Marine LLC
Agents of Websters - London

PO Box 23800

SAFAT 13098

Kuwait

Phone: +965 2261 3305

A/Hours: +971 4 4425206

Fax:

Mobile: +971 56 1707676, +971 55 4959769
E-mail: middle-east@isa-surveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 29



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

KYRGYZSTAN - BISHKEK

Please refer to entry for UZBEKISTAN - TASHKENT.

LAOS - VIENTIANE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your
requirements.

LATVIA - RIGA

Survey Agent Settling Agent
SIA Baltic Kontor W K Webster & Co Ltd
Agents of Websters - London Webster House
7 Maza Aluksnes Street 207 Longlands Road
RIGA LV-1045 SIDCUP
Latvia Kent DA15 7JH
United Kingdom
Phone: +371 67 381463 167 381467 Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours: +371 29 205680, +371 29 517849 A/Hours:
Fax: +371 67 501822 Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
Mobile: E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
E-mail: bkriga@bk.lv

LEBANON - BEIRUT

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

LESOTHO - MASERU

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

LIBERIA - MONROVIA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

LIBYA - BENGHAZI

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

LIECHTENSTEIN - VADUZ

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024 Page: 30



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

LITHUANIA - KLAIPEDA
Survey Agent

DPS Klaipedos Netas

Agents of Websters - London
S. Simkaus 14

LT 92129 KLAIPEDA

Lithuania

Phone: +370 46 411866 |1 310029
A/Hours: +370 69826178

Fax: +37046 411867

Mobile:

E-mail: office@klaipedosnetas.lt

LUXEMBOURG - LUXEMBURG

Please refer to ISA Benelux, Rotterdam.

MACAU - MACAU

Please refer to our survey agents in Hong Kong.

MACEDONIA - SKOPJE

Maceconia is covered by our survey agent in Durres.

MADAGASCAR - ANTANANARIVO
Survey Agent

Société d'Expertise Maritime Aérienne Diverse S.A. - SEMAD S.A.

Agents of Websters - London
Zone ZITAL,

Ankorondrano
ANTANANARIVO 101

Madagascar

Phone:
A/Hours:
Fax:
Mobile:
E-mail:

+261 37 05 603 43105 603 46

operations @semad.mg

MADEIRA (PORTUGAL) - FUNCHAL

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 31



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

MALAWTI - BLANTYRE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

MALAYSIA - KOTA KINABALU
Survey Agent

Links Survey (m) Sdn Bhd.,
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Taman Cempaka

Shop Lot No. 6, 1st Floor,

Mile 4.5, Likas , Jalan Tuaran,

88450 KOTA KINABALU

Sabah

Malaysia

Phone: +60 88 3857151385716

A/Hours: +60 12 292 6313, +60 12 989 3783, +60 12 374 6185
Fax: +60 88 385 716

Mobile:

E-mail: linkskk @linksmba.com.my;

linkspklang @linksmba.com.my;
linksclaims @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran @linksmba.com.my;
dinesh@linksmba.com.my;

nanthini @linksmba.com.my;

linkspk.insurance @linksmba.com.my

MALAYSIA - KUALA LUMPUR
Survey Agent

Links Survey (M) Sdn Bhd.,
Agents of Websters - Singapore
A15-5 5th Floor Jalan Selaman 1/1

Palm Square

Ampang

68000 KUALA LUMPUR

Selangor Darul Ehsan

Malaysia

Phone: +60 3 4270 5068

A/Hours:

Fax: +60 3 4270 5085

Mobile:

E-mail: enquiries @linksmba.com.my

MALAYSIA - KUANTAN
Survey Agent

Links Survey (m) Sdn Bhd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
lot 2.8, Bangunan Perdagangan
Lembaga Pelabuhan Kuantan

26080 KUANTAN

Pahang

Malaysia

Phone: +60 9 580115015801151

A/Hours: +60 12 292 6313, +60 12 989 3783, +60 12 374 6185
Fax: +60 9 5801152

Mobile:

E-mail: linkspklang @linksmba.com.my;

linkskuantan @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;

linksclaims @linksmba.com.my;

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 32



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

dinesh@linksmba.com.my;
nanthini @linksmba.com.my;

linkspk.insurance @linksmba.com.my

MALAYSIA - KUCHING

Survey & Settling Agent

Links Survey (M) Sdn Bhd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
No. 188L, Lot 6296

1st Floor, Off Jalan Green

93150 KUCHING

Sarawak

Malaysia

Phone: +60 82 236759

A/Hours: +60 12292 6313, +60 12 989 3783, +60 12 374 6185,
+60 19 865 9117

Fax: +60 82 246749
Mobile:
E-mail: linkskuching @linksmba.com.mys;

mahendran @linksmba.com.mys;

mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;

nanthini @linksmba.com.my;

linkspk.insurance @linksmba.com.my;
julius@linksmba.com.my; dinesh@linksmba.com.my;
linkspklang @linksmba.com.my;

linksclaims @linksmba.com.my

MALAYSIA - PASIR GUDANG

Survey Agent

Links Survey (M) Sdn Bhd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
No. 39-A2, Jalan Bandar

Pusat Perdagangan

81700 PASIR GUDANG

Johor

Malaysia

Phone: +60 7 251 8603 1252 3828

A/Hours: +60 12292 6313, +60 12 374 6185, +60 16 7400 646,
+60 12 989 3783, +60 10 291 1477, +60 12 855 2530

Fax: +60 7 251 2714
Mobile:
E-mail: linkspgudang @linksmba.com.mys;

mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;
linkspk.insurance @linksmba.com.my;

nanthini @linksmba.com.mys;

mahendran @linksmba.com.mys;

azman.samad @linksmba.com.my;

linkspklang @linksmba.com.my;
yuhi@linksmba.com.my; syazwan @linksmba.com.my;

pgclaims @linksmba.com.my

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 33



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

MALAYSIA - PENANG

Survey Agent Settling Agent

Links Survey (M) Sdn Bhd., W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore 5 Tampines Central 1

123 1st Floor Medan Kikik 1 #03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Taman Inderawasih Singapore 529541

13600 PRAI - PENANG

Malaysia

Phone: +60 4 3984948 | 3984926 Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +60 19 4741953, +60 12 292 6313, +60 12 374 6185 A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +60 4 3980322 Fax: +65 6225 0428
Mobile: E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
E-mail: linkspenang @linksmba.com.my;

suhaimi @linksmba.com.myj;
mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran @linksmba.com.my;

linkspng.insurance @linksmba.com.my

MALAYSIA - PORT KLANG

Survey Agent Settling Agent

Links Survey (M) Sdn Bhd W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore 5 Tampines Central 1

No 41C Lorong Cungah #03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

42000 PORT KLANG Singapore 529541

Selangor Darul Ehsan

Malaysia

Phone: +60 3 3167 6441 13167 0025 Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +60 122926313, +60 12 9893783, +60 12 374 6185 A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +60 3 3167 6442 Fax: +65 6225 0428
Mobile: E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
E-mail: linkspklang @linksmba.com.my;

dinesh@linksmba.com.my;

linksclaims @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran.armath @linksmba.com.my;
mahendran @linksmba.com.my;
nanthini @linksmba.com.my;

linkspk.insurance @linksmba.com.my

MALDIVES - MALE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your
requirements.

MALI - BAMAKO

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with
your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024 Page: 34



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

MALTA - VALLETTA
Survey Agent

O.F. Gollcher & Sons Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
19 Zachary Street
VALLETTA VLT 1133

Malta

Phone: +356 25691550 125691500

A/Hours: +356 99422165, +356 21330414

Fax: +356 21234195

Mobile: +356 79495085, +356 99422165, +356 79220680
E-mail: survey @ gollcher.com

MARITANA ISLANDS - GUAM

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

MARTINIQUE - FORT-DE-FRANCE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

MAURITANIA - NOUAKCHOTT

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

MAURITIUS - PORT LOUIS
Survey Agent

Rogers Shipping Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
3F, Capitainerie Building

Quay D

PORT LOUIS

Mauritius

Phone: +230 217 6229

A/Hours: +230 5255 71 33, 4230 5942 54 42
Fax: +230 216 1020

Mobile:

E-mail: shipping @rogers-shipping.com

MEXICO - MEXICO DF
Survey Agent
ISA Surveys c¢/o Marine Surveyors & Adjusters S C
Agents of Websters - New York
José Maria Rico No. 121 - PH
Colonia del Valle, Delegacion Benito Judrez
CIUDAD DE MEXICO 03230
Mexico

Phone: +1 212402 7476

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: mexico@isa-surveysusa.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 35



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

MOLDOVA - CHISINAU

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

MONACO - MONACO

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

MONGOLIA - ULAANBAATAR

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

MONTENEGRO - BAR
Survey Agent

Samer & Strugar Shipping
Agents of Websters - London
st. M. Tita D-5

85000 BAR

Republic of Montenegro

Phone: +382 30317350
A/Hours:

Fax: +382 30 315563
Mobile: +382 6903 1125
E-mail: samer.strugar @t-com.me

MOROCCO - TANGIERS

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD. LONDON with

your requirements.

MOZAMBIQUE - BEIRA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K Webster & Co Ltd., LONDON with your

requirements.

MYANMAR - YANGON
Survey Agent

Henderson Survey and Inspection Myanmar Ltd.

Agents of Websters - Singapore
No-59/ A - 1, Myint Zu (2) Road ,
Parami Avenue ,

Ward (8),

Yankin T/S

YANGON

Myanmar

Phone: +95 9752316715

A/Hours: +95 9501 4554

Fax: +95 1 249403

Mobile:

E-mail: myanmar @henderson-bd.com;

myanmarhenderson @ gmail.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 36



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

NAMIBIA - WALVIS BAY

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

NAURU - NAURU

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

NEPAL - KATHMANDU

Survey Agent

ISA Surveys c/o Gladstone Agencies Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore

PO Box 1777,

Kathmandu Business Park 454,

Ganesman Singh Path, Teku,

KATHMANDU

Nepal

Phone:

A/Hours: +977 9851032374

Fax:

Mobile: +977 9851032374
E-mail: NEPAL@isa-surveys.com

NETHERLANDS - ROTTERDAM
Survey Agent

ISA (Benelux) B V
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box No 33009

NL-3005 EA ROTTERDAM

The Netherlands

Phone: +31 10 4148254
A/Hours: +31 10 4148254
Fax: +31 104148139
Mobile: +31 654905815
E-mail: info@isa-surveys.nl

NEW CALEDONIA - NOUMEA
Survey Agent
Hpexpert
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Immeuble Carcopino 3000
6th floor
85 avenue du general de Gaulle
NOUMEA
98800
New Caledonia

Phone: +687 28 80 08 176 32 69

A/Hours: +687 76 32 69

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: h.piquemal @hpexpert.nc; Contact@hpexpert.nc

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958
Fax: +65 6225 0428
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 37



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

NEW ZEALAND - AUCKLAND

Survey Agent

Intertek Testing Services (NZ) Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
PO Box 113,

‘Whangaparaoa

AUCKLAND

New Zealand

Phone: +64 9 432 7920

A/Hours: +64 21 746 146

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: mahendra.dealwis @intertek.com;

igor.novikov@intertek.com; jeevan.nair @intertek.com

NICARAGUA - MANAGUA
Survey Agent

J.L. Griffith Sucesores, S.A.
Agents of Websters - New York
Rotonda Universitaria 200m al Norte.
Edificio ECO. Piso III,

Moédulos: 3D y 3E

MANAGUA

Nicaragua

Phone: +505 2278 6394

A/Hours: +505 872 22359, +505 873 94938
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: geriffith @jlgriffith.com; lcarrion @jlgriffith.com

NIGER - NIAMEY

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

NIGERIA - APAPA, LAGOS
Survey Agent

Marine Mutual Services Nigeria Limited
Agents of Websters - London

10 Ogedengbe Road, Apapa GRA

APAPA - LAGOS

Nigeria

Phone: +234 807 2090132

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +234 807 2090139, +234 803 3280700
E-mail: j-b@mmswa.com; rasik.halai@mmswa.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

For ease of communication, overseas survey instructions or enquiries may be addressed to : Marine Mutual Services WA Ltd., Dunwoody
House, 2nd Floor, N0.396 Kenton Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA3 9DH. Tel No. +44 (0) 20 8830 9933, Fax No. +44 (0) 20 8450 2044; E-mail

: rasik.halai@mmswa.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 38



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

NIGERIA - PORT HARCOURT
Survey Agent

Fraser & Shepherd
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box No 525

PORT HARCOURT

Nigeria

Phone: +234 905 075 6335
A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: fraser.shepherd @yahoo.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

NORFKOLK ISLAND (SOUTH PACIFIC) - NORFOLK ISLAND

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

NORWAY - OSLO
Survey Agent
Wesmans AS
Agents of Websters - London
Verftsgata 1C
NO-1511 MOSS (OSLO)
Norway

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax: +47 22 33 50 20

Mobile:

E-mail: info@wesmans.com; surveys @wesmans.com;

Norway.claims @ wesmans.com

OMAN - SALALAH
Survey Agent

ISA Middle East c/o Quest Marine LLC
Agents of Websters - London

PO Box 222, PC 217,

SALALAH

Sultanate of Oman

Phone: +968 99292151

A/Hours: +971 4 4425206

Fax:

Mobile: +971 56 1707676, +971 55 4959769
E-mail: middle-east@isa-surveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 39



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

PAKISTAN - KARACHI
Survey Agent

Nanjee & Co. (Pvt) Limited
Agents of Websters - Singapore
301-303, 3rd Floor, Commerce Centre

Hasrat Mohani Road

KARACHI 74000

Pakistan

Phone: +92 21 32210986-8 132631585 132634706

A/Hours: +92 300 8291010, +92 301 8216176, +92 301 8216180,
+92 300 8262488

Fax: +92 21 32637052

Mobile:

E-mail: info@nanjee.com

PANAMA - PANAMA CITY
Survey Agent

Tridex Panama Ajustadores, S.A
Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box 0816- 03120

Zona 5

Panama

Phone: +507 2022222
A/Hours: +507 69489856

Fax: +507 2023344

Mobile: +507 69489856, +507 63747092, +507 66781077

E-mail: panama.maritimo@tridexpanama.com;
silvia.morales @tridexpanama.com;

miguel.franco@tridexpanama.com

PAPUA NEW GUINEA - PORT MORESBY

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022

A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements

PARAGUAY - ASUNCION
Survey Agent

Gibson Brothers S A C I
Agents of Websters - New York
L.A. Herrera 195,

Piso 14°, Suite 1401,

P.O. Box 233

ASUNCION

Paraguay

Phone: +595 21 447177 1490739
A/Hours: +595 981 811502

Fax: +595 21 490756

Mobile:

E-mail: ctgibson @ gibson-bros.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 40



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

PERU - LIMA
Survey Agent

Marconsult Internacional S.A.C.
Agents of Websters - New York
797 Santa Rosa Ave

CALLAO 02

Peru

Phone: +51 1611220019981 77125
A/Hours: +51 9438 58279

Fax: +5116112222

Mobile:

E-mail: lloydsagency.pe @marconsult.net

PHILIPPINES - MANILA
Survey Agent

Smith Bell Corporation
Agents of Websters - Singapore
MCPO Box 1316

MAKATI

Philippines

Phone: +63 2 816 7851/8 1894 2555 1816 7661

A/Hours: +63 2 962 1293, +63 918 913 4537, +63 920 960 0918,
+63 908 882 3732, +63 998 840 7848

Fax: +63 281501991813 6949

Mobile:

E-mail: cargo-surveys @smithbell.com.ph;

lad-csd1 @smithbell.com.ph;
csd-csss @smithbell.com.ph;

neil.narzabal @smithbell.com.ph

POLAND - POZNAN
Survey Agent

Independent Claims Surveyors Polska Sp. z 0 o
Agents of Websters - London

ul. Grodziska 23B,

60-363 POZNAN

Poland

Phone: +48 61 66 26 935
A/Hours: +48 508 300 319

Fax: +48 61 66 26 940
Mobile:

E-mail: office@ics.com.pl

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 41



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

PORTUGAL - LISBON
Survey Agent

James Rawes - Peritagens Lda
Agents of Websters - London
Avenida 24 de Julho, 126, 1° Esq.,
1350-346 LISBOA

Portugal

Phone: +351 21 3470231 13241844 13241845
A/Hours: +351 912344006, +351 931408153
Fax: +351 21 3241840

Mobile:

E-mail: surveys @jamesrawes.pt

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Portugal south of the Southern boundry of the districts Coimbra and Guarda

PORTUGAL - MATOSINHOS
Survey Agent

James Rawes - Peritagens Lda.
Agents of Websters - London
Rua Hintze Ribeiro,

585 - 3EF (Sala 301)

4450-692 MATOSINHOS

Portugal

Phone: +351 22 6094851/3
A/Hours: +351 917 205557

Fax: +351 22 6002182

Mobile:

E-mail: surveys.porto@jamesrawes.pt

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Portugal north of the southern boundry of the districts of Coimbra and Guarda

PUERTO RICO - SAN JUAN
Survey Agent
Crawford & Company
Agents of Websters - New York
Street 1,Suite 303
Building #6 Metro Office Park
GUAYNABO PR 00968
Puerto Rico

Phone: +1787 774 5550 xt. 213
A/Hours: +1939 6396046

Fax: +1787 774 557415579
Mobile:

E-mail: sanjuan.pr@us.crawco.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 42



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

QATAR - DOHA

Survey Agent

ACES Qatar Ltd

Agents of Websters - London

P O Box No 2745

DOHA

Qatar

Phone: +974 4413 02 05 14413 02 06
A/Hours:

Fax: +974 4413 02 07

Mobile: +974 55422870, +974 5547 79 53
E-mail: mail@acesqatar.com; surveys@acesqatar.com

REUNION - LE PORT
Survey Agent

Indoceanic Services Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

BP 10186

97825 LE PORT

Reunion

Phone: +262 262 438585 1433333

A/Hours:

Fax: +262 262 420310

Mobile: +262 692 01 99 99, +262 692 01 77 77, +262 692 85 2
929

E-mail: lloydsagency @indoceanic.com;

contact@indoceanic.com;

indoceanic.services @orange.fr

Also covering the Comores and Mayotte Islands.

ROMANIA - BUCHAREST
Survey Agent
Interservices S A.,
Head Office
Agents of Websters - London
Strada Daniel Barcianu nr. 4
BUCHAREST 030901

Romania

Phone: +40 21 321 92351323 9235

A/Hours: +40 744 568028, +40 745 605364, +40 722 230759,
+40 722 230758

Fax: +40 21 326 9235 | 320 4066

Mobile:

E-mail: office@mancas.ro

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info @ wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 43



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

RUSSIA - MOSCOW
Survey Agent

CRS Claims & Recovery Services (Moscow) Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

2nd Roshinsky Proezd, 8,

office 109, Business Centre Serpukhovskoy Dvor
MOSCOW 115419

Russia

Phone: +7 495 247 5229

A/Hours: +7 495 724 6524

Fax: +7 495 956 9043

Mobile:

E-mail: zubrilina@claimsrecovery.ru;

yury.isaychev@claimsrecovery.ru

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

The Russian Federation excluding the regions of Archangel, Kaliningrad, Karelia, Khabarovsk, Murmansk, Novgorod, Primorsk, Pskov,

St Petersburg, Sakhalin and the S.W. peninsular between 50° N and its Southern Borders with Georgia and Azerbaijan.

RUSSIA - NOVOROSSIYSK

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

RUSSIA - ST PETERSBURG
Survey Agent

Lars Krogius Russia

Agents of Websters - London
3 Gapsal'skaya Street

ST PETERSBURG 198035

Russia

Phone: +7 812 325 6393

A/Hours: +7 921 944 6745

Fax: +7 812322 5717

Mobile:

E-mail: survey @krogius.ru; Larskrogius @ gmail.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Areas covered: The Russian Regions Kaliningrad, Pskov, St. Petersburg, Novgorod, Murmansk & Archangelsk & the autonomous Republic

of Karelia.

RUSSIA - VLADIVOSTOK
Survey Agent

DPS Marinex ILCS Co Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
H-1, 27 Komarova Street

VLADIVOSTOK 690091

Russia

Phone: +7 423 2241 041 12241 051
A/Hours: +7 902 5560220

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: vl_om@mail.ru; marinex @yandex.ru

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Areas covered: Russian regions of Khabarovsk, Primorsk and the territory of Sakhalin

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 44



RWANDA - KIGALI

T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SAMOA (WESTERN) - APIA

Please refer survey requirements to our agents in Fiji.

SAO THOME & PRINCIPE - SAO THOME

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SAUDI ARABIA - DAMMAM
Survey Agent
Saudi Inspection, Survey & Loss Adjusting Co. Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
4th Floor, Al-Suwaidi Tower,
P.O. Box 20754
King Saud Road (Al-Qeshlah Road)
North Rakah (Al-Safa Dist.)
AL KHOBAR 31952
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Phone: +966 13 833 1260 | 833 1620
A/Hours:

Fax: +966 13 8345529

Mobile: +966 59 990 7050

E-mail: info@sislaco.com

See Jeddah entry for Registration details.

SAUDI ARABIA - JEDDAH
Survey Agent

Saudi Inspection, Survey & Loss Adjusting Co. Ltd.

Agents of Websters - London
P O Box 9963

JEDDAH 21423

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Phone: +966 12 6570995 | 6570921
A/Hours:

Fax: +966 12 6571014

Mobile: +966 59 990 7050

E-mail: jeddah@sislaco.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Commercial Registration No. CR No. 4030178423 issued at Jeddah on 22.4 2008.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 45



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

SAUDI ARABIA - RIYADH
Survey Agent

Saudi Inspection, Survey & Loss Adjusting Co. Ltd.
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 4767

RIYADH 11412

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Phone: +966 11 479 4497 1479 4498
A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +966 59 990 7050

E-mail: insurvey @sislaco.com

See Jeddah entry for Registration details.

SENEGAL - DAKAR
Survey Agent

Cabinet D'expertises Maritimes International,
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 85

DAKAR

Senegal

Phone: +221 33 867 98 85

A/Hours: +221 77 638 24 97, +221 77 638 58 44, +221 77 638 58
55

Fax: +221 33 827 08 82

Mobile:

E-mail: cemi@arc.sn

SERBIA - BELGRADE
Survey Agent
Samer & Co Dunav Agencies Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
str. Vaska Pope 12/2
11040 BELGRADE
Republic of Serbia

Phone: +381 11 2120 749
A/Hours: +381 63 106 1606

Fax: +381 11 3130 532
Mobile:

E-mail: mail @samerdunav.com;

lloydsagency @samerdunav.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info @ wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info @ wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 46



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

SEYCHELLES - MAHE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD, LONDON with

your requirements.

SIERRA LEONE - FREETOWN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SINGAPORE - SINGAPORE
Survey Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore

5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

Mobile:

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

SLOVAKIA - SALA
Survey Agent

Expert Surveys s.r.o.
Agents of Websters - London

c.d.150,

925 02 DOLNE SALIBY

Slovakia

Phone: +421 31 701 9501
A/Hours: +421 905 386 339

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: dioszeghy @expertsurveys.sk

SLOVENIA - KOPER
Survey Agent

MAREA d.o.o0.

Agents of Websters - London
Vojkovo Nabrezje 10

SI-6000 KOPER

Slovenia

Phone: +386 5994 0650

A/Hours: +386 51 646 539

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: albert.kocet@marea.si; info@marea.si

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958
Fax: +65 6225 0428
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 47



T ~—

W KWebster

SOLOMON ISLANDS - HONIARA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, SINGAPORE with your

requirements.

SOMALIA - MOGADISHU

W 2024

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SOUTH AFRICA - CAPE TOWN
Survey Agent

Rennie Murray & Co (Pty) Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box No 2415

CAPE TOWN 8000

South Africa

Phone: +27 21 421 4150
A/Hours: +27 83 390 4701

Fax: +27 21 419 0983

Mobile:

E-mail: grege@renniemurray.co.za

SOUTH AFRICA - DURBAN
Survey Agent

Rennie Murray & Co (Pty) Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 2475

DURBAN 4000

South Africa

Phone: +27 31 328 0700

A/Hours:

Fax: +27 31 328 0701

Mobile: +27 83 468 1296

E-mail: shanep @renniemurray.co.za

SOUTH AFRICA - JOHANNESBURG
Survey Agent

Rennie Murray & Co (Pty) Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

POBox 13

RANDBURG 2125

South Africa

Phone: +27 11 7817292

A/Hours: +27 83 2503393, +27 83 2553590
Fax: +27 11 7817295

Mobile:

E-mail: adamb @renniemurray.co.za;

graemer @renniemurray.co.za

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page:

48



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

SOUTH AFRICA - PORT ELIZABETH
Survey Agent

Rennie Murray & Co (pty) Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - London
205 Grahamstown Road

Deal Party

PORT ELIZABETH

South Africa

Phone: +27 41 581 1684
A/Hours: +27 83 488 1969

Fax: +27 41 581 1626

Mobile:

E-mail: sceloc @renniemurray.co.za

SPAIN - ALGECIRAS

Please contact McPherson, Cadiz.

SPAIN - BARCELONA
Survey Agent

ISA
Agents of Websters - London

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8302 8490
Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.com

SPAIN - BILBAO
Survey Agent

Sucesor de J. Innes S.L
Agents of Websters - London
Barroeta Aldamar, 3 - 1° dcha.
48001 BILBAO

Spain

Phone: +34 94 4230161 14237648
A/Hours:

Fax: +34 94 4235263

Mobile: +34 629 442575

E-mail: agency @sucesorinnes.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 49



T ~—

W KWebster

SPAIN - CADIZ
Survey Agent

MacPherson Marine Surveyors
Agents of Websters - London
Fermin Salvochea 4,

11004 CADIZ

Spain

Phone: +34 956 808023 (4 lines)
A/Hours: +34 666 66 27 19

Fax: +34 956 212656

Mobile: +34 666 66 27 19

E-mail: info@macphersoncadiz.com

SPAIN - FERROL
Survey Agent

Anton Martin (Shipping) S L
Agents of Websters - London

Crta Alta del Puerto, s/n

Edificio Los Sauces, Bloque 1- Bajo
15401 FERROL / LA CORUNA

Spain

Phone: +34 981 3514801352 497
A/Hours:

Fax: +34 981 357983

Mobile:

E-mail: agency @antonmartin.com

SPAIN - MADRID
Survey Agent

ISA
Agents of Websters - London

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8302 8490
Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.com

SPAIN - MALAGA
Survey Agent

Thomas Wilson S.U.L.
Agents of Websters - London
Plaza Poeta Alfonso Canales, 4,
29001 MALAGA

Spain

Phone: +34 95 2212195

A/Hours: +34 661250163, +34 670624193
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: admin @thwilson.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

W 2024

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page:

50



T ~—

W KWebster

SPAIN - VALENCIA
Survey Agent

ISA
Agents of Websters - London

Phone: +44 20 8302 4911
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8302 8490
Mobile:

E-mail: info@isa-surveys.com

SPAIN (CANARY ISLANDS) - LAS PALMAS
Survey Agent

VB Comisarios de Averias S.A.
Agents of Websters - London
Avda de las Petroliferas s/n
Edificio Grupo Boluda - 2a Planta
35008 LAS PALMAS

Gran Canaria

Canary Islands (Spain)

Phone: +34 928 21 8869121 88 72

A/Hours: +34 609579579, +34 629765831, +34 679728947
Fax: +34 928 21 88 68

Mobile:

E-mail: bldcasa@vbcomisarios.com

SPAIN (CANARY ISLANDS) - TENERIFE
Survey Agent

VB Comisarios de Averias S A
Agents of Websters - London
Apartado 1203

38080 SANTA CRUZ

Tenerife

Canary Islands (Spain)

Phone: +34 922 472534
A/Hours: +34 922 59 40 12

Fax:

Mobile: +34 639 350 897
E-mail: bldtf@vbcomisarios.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

W 2024

SPANISH NORTH AFRICA - CEUTA
Survey Agent

VB Comisarios De Averias, S.A.
Agents of Websters - London
Avenida Cia. del Mar

Poblado marinero S/N

51001 CEUTA

Spanish North Africa

Phone: +34 928 218 869 1218 872
A/Hours: +34 629 765 831, +34 609 579 579
Fax: +34 928 218 868

Mobile:

E-mail: bldceuta@vbcomisarios.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page:

51



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

SRI LANKA - COLOMBO
Survey Agent
ISA Surveys
c/o Aitken Spence International Consulting (Private) Limited
Agents of Websters - Singapore
Level 3 Aitken Spence Towers Il
315 Vauxhall Street,

COLOMBO 02

Sri Lanka

Phone: +94 11 2308308

A/Hours: +94 77 9951415, +94 77 7713111, +94 76 3173802
Fax: +94 11 2421173

Mobile:

E-mail: isa@aitkenspence.lk; eranda@aitkenspence.lk;

nimmi @aitkenspence.lk; joel@aitkenspence.lk

ST HELENA - ST HELENA

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

ST KITTS & NEVIS - BASSETERRE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

ST LUCIA (WI]) - CASTRIES
Survey Agent

Minvielle & Chastanet Ltd.,
Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box No 99

CASTRIES

St Lucia (WI)

Phone: +1758 4588000 | 4588853
A/Hours:

Fax: +1758 458 8007 1458 1985
Mobile: +1758 2867747, +1758 5181249
E-mail: lloydsagency @mandcgroup.com

ST VINCENT & GRENADINES (WI) - KINGSTOWN
Survey Agent

Coreas Hazells Incorporated
Agents of Websters - New York
P O Box No 108

KINGSTOWN

St Vincent & Grenadines (WI)

Phone: +1784 4561201

A/Hours: +1784 434 1229

Fax: +1784 4572440

Mobile:

E-mail: nichola.francis @thegelgroup.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 52



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

SUDAN - KHARTOUM

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SURINAME - PARAMARIBO
Survey Agent

South America Marine and Cargo Services Incorporated
Agents of Websters - New York

J.D. Gompertstraat 115

PARAMARIBO

Republic Suriname S.A.

Phone: +597 454 986 1454 987
A/Hours: +597 888 5471, +1 246 231 2196
Fax: +597 454 760

Mobile:

E-mail: surveys @sammarco.vg

SWAZILAND - MBABANE

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

SWEDEN - HELSINGBORG
Survey Agent

ISA Nordics c¢/o InQuality Nordics AB
Agents of Websters - London

Knut pals vig 13 A

256 69 HELSINGBORG

Sweden

Phone:

A/Hours: +46 709 710877

Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: Nordics @isa-surveys.com

SWITZERLAND - NEUCHATEL

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K Webster & Co Ltd., LONDON with your

requirements.

SYRIA - ALEPPO
Survey Agent

Syrian Maritime & Transport Agencies S.a.,
Agents of Websters - London
P O Box NO 811

ALEPPO

Syria

Phone: +963 21 2121194 12121191 1212119212121193
A/Hours: +963 944 342633, +963 944 561980

Fax: +963 21 2246155

Mobile:

E-mail: maritime @net.sy; smta@scs-net.org;

fkhilal@icloud.com; kamel-hilal@hotmail.com

Other offices in Damascus, Tartous, Lattakia and Banias.

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

TAIWAN - TAIPEI
Survey Agent

Giant Ocean Marine Survey Co Ltd
Agents of Websters - Singapore
5F., No. 83, Anle Rd.

Zhonghe Dist.

NEW TAIPEI CITY 23573

Taiwan

Phone: +886 2 2746 8796 1 2941 2266
A/Hours: +886 933 719 736, +886 927 663 027
Fax: +886 22943 7766

Mobile:

E-mail: taipei @ giantocean.com.tw

TAJIKISTAN - DUSHANBE

Please refer to the entry for UZBEKISTAN - TASHKENT.

TANZANIA - DAR-ES-SALAAM
Survey Agent

Toplis & Harding FZCO
Agents of Websters - London
1st Floor DSM Bookshop Bldg
Indira Gandhi Street

DAR ES SALAAM

Tanzania

Phone: +255 22 2114559 12129077
A/Hours: +255 784 801 007, +255 784 602 602
Fax: +25522 2113372

Mobile:

E-mail: claims @toplisandharding.com;

ajethwa@toplisandharding.com;
pnathwani @toplisandharding.com;

surveys @toplisandharding.com

TANZANIA - ZANZIBAR

All correspondence and communications to Dar es Salaam Office

THAILAND - BANGKOK
Survey Agent
ISA Surveys
c/o Cotecna Inspection (Thailand) Co. Ltd.
Agents of Websters - Singapore
23/101, Sorachai Building,
23 FIr Sukhumvit 63, North Klongton, Wattana
BANGKOK 10110

Thailand

Phone: +662 714 3310
A/Hours: +66 96 6522826
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: ISA@cotecna.co.th

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:
Fax: +44 20 8309 1266

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1

#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 54



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

TOGO - LOME
Survey Agent

Compagnie Des Experts Maritimes Du Togo (CEM)
Agents of Websters - London

1 BP 31

LOME 1

Togo

Phone: +228 2221 23 08

A/Hours:

Fax: +228 22211562

Mobile: +228 99 45 17 21, +228 99 49 30 64
E-mail: cemtogo @cemtogo.com

TONGA (FRIENDLY ISLANDS) - NUKU'ALOFA

Please refer to our survey agents in Fiji.

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (WI) - PORT OF SPAIN
Survey Agent

Huggins Services Ltd.,

Agents of Websters - New York

Corner Co-Operative Street & 215 Southern Main Road,
Curepe

PORT OF SPAIN

Trinidad and Tobago (WI)

Phone: +1868 622 9958

A/Hours: +1868 680 7958, +1868 749 7667

Fax: +1868 622 6384

Mobile:

E-mail: huggins@hsl.co.tt; operations.hsl@gmail.com;

krystal.ali @hsl.co.tt; mikhail.ali @hsl.co.tt

TUNISIA - TUNIS
Survey Agent

Société Commerciale Tunisienne
Survey Department

Agents of Websters - London
Zone Portuaire de Rades

2040 RADES

Tunisia

Phone: +216 70 108 000 | 108 063
A/Hours: +216 21 393 789

Fax: +216 70 108 065

Mobile:

E-mail: survey.dept@socotu.com.tn

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 55



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

TURKEY - ISTANBUL
Survey Agent

Vitsan Mumessillik ve Musavirlik A.S.
Agents of Websters - London
Findikli, Omer Avni Mabh. Bilezik Sk.

No: 4

34427 ISTANBUL

Turkey

Phone: +90 212 2520600 (8 lines)

A/Hours: +90 532 211 12 48, 490 532 407 3375
Fax: +90 21229316 92

Mobile:

E-mail: vitsan @ vitsan.com.tr

TURKEY - IZMIR
Survey Agent

Vitsan Mumessillik Ve Musavirlik A.S.
Agents of Websters - London

Sehit Fethi Bey Caddesi

1328 Sokak Borsa is Merkezi No. 1

Kat: 6,

35210 IZMIR

Turkey

Phone: +90 232 483 1810

A/Hours: +90 232 362 74 65, +90 532 282 32 70
Fax: +90 232 4840314

Mobile:

E-mail: vitsan @ vitsan.com.tr

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

All correspondence to Istanbul office, please cc e-mails to vitsan @vitsan.com.tr.

TURKEY - MERSIN
Survey Agent

Vitsan Mumessillik ve Musavirlik AS
Agents of Websters - London
Giivenevler Mahallesi

1913 Sok. Dogan Yildiz is Merkezi
C Blok No.:16 Kat :2 Daire:8 Yenisehir

MERSIN

Turkey

Phone: +90 324 232534012311652
A/Hours: +90 532 2559603, +90 324 359 21 65
Fax: +90 324 2317281

Mobile:

E-mail: mersin @vitsan.com.tr

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

All correspondence to Istanbul office, please cc e-mails to vitsan @vitsan.com.tr.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 56



TURKMENISTAN - ASHGABAT

Please refer to the entry for Azerbaijan - Baku.

T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

TURKS & CAICOS ISLANDS - GRAND TURK

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

TUVALU

Please refer to our Survey Agents in Fiji.

UGANDA - KAMPALA

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

UKRAINE - KIEV
Survey Agent
ISA Ukraine c¢/o Inter Tech Services Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
#65 Peremohy Avenue,
Building A, office 121,
03062 KYIV
Ukraine

Phone:

A/Hours:

Fax:

Mobile: +380 67 216 87 56, +380 67 503 67 12
E-mail: ukraine @isa-surveys.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - DUBAI
Survey Agent

ISA Middle East c/o Quest Marine LLC
Agents of Websters - London

PO Box 123276 - Office No 901,

Al Ameri Tower, TECOM,

DUBAI

United Arab Emirates

Phone: +971 4 4425206

A/Hours: +971 4 4425206

Fax:

Mobile: +971 56 1707676, +971 55 4959769
E-mail: middle-east@isa-surveys.com

Also covers Abu Dhabi.

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 57



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

UNITED KINGDOM - BELFAST

All correspondence and communications to W K Webster & Co. Ltd., London.

UNITED KINGDOM - LONDON
Survey Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Agents of Websters - London

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
Mobile:

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

URUGUAY - MONTEVIDEO
Survey Agent

Thomas J Schandy Ltda
Agents of Websters - New York
COLON 1580,

1st floor, Suite 4,

11000 MONTEVIDEO

Uruguay

Phone: +598 2915 0168 12915 0261 12916 5656
A/Hours: +598 98 217 131, +598 99 207 551
Fax: +598 2916 3329
Mobile: +598 98 217 131, +598 99 207 551, +598 99 648 325
E-mail: Kirsten.schandy @schandy.com.uy;
federico.shaw @schandy.com.uy;
solveig.schandy @schandy.com.uy;
gonzalo.villar@schandy.com.uy;

karen.schandy @schandy.com.uy

USA - CHICAGO IL

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our New York office.

USA - HONOLULU HI

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our Los Angeles office

USA - HOUSTON / GALVESTON TX

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our New York office.

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd
Webster House

207 Longlands Road
SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 58



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

USA - LAS VEGAS NV

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our Los Angeles office.

USA - LOS ANGELES CA
Survey Agent
W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd.
Agents of Websters - New York
245 W. Broadway St.,
Suite 731,
LONG BEACH
CA 80902
United States of America

Phone: +1 805 498 3862

A/Hours: +1917 837 2831

Fax: +1 805 498 3872

Mobile:

E-mail: ca@wkwebsteroverseas.com

USA - MIAMI/ JACKSONVILLE FL

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our New York office.

USA - NEW ORLEANS LA

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our New York office.

USA - NEW YORK NY
Survey & Settling Agent
W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane
Suite 302
NEW YORK
NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

Mobile:

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

USA - PORTLAND OR

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our Los Angeles office.

USA - SAN FRANCISCO / OAKLAND CA

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our Los Angeles office.

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220

A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635

Fax: +1 212363 9726

E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com
Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 59



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

USA - SAVANNAH GA

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our New York office.

USA - SEATTLE / TACOMA WA

Surveys in this area are co-ordinated by our Los Angeles office.

UZBEKISTAN - TASHKENT
Survey Agent
DPS Marinex Ltd
Agents of Websters - London
c/o ADS Inspection & Consulting,
6 Eski Sariqo'l str., room# 17.
TASHKENT
Uzbekistan

Phone: +998 99 899 3325

A/Hours: +7 707 108 5758, +7 777 250 9663
Fax:

Mobile:

E-mail: uzbekistan @dpsurveys.com

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Areas covered: Kyrgyzstan/Kirghizia, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan & Uzbekistan.

VANUATU - PORT VILA

Please refer to our survey agent in Fiji.

VENEZUELA - CARACAS

Survey Agent

W Moller C A - Moller Grp South America
Agents of Websters - New York
Centro Empresarial La Lagunita

Piso 5

Oficina# 511

Av. Sur Urb. La Lagunita

Municipio El Hatillo

CARACAS 1083

Venezuela

Phone: +58 212961 57 481961 42 121963 93 04
A/Hours: +58 414 328 62 93
Fax: +58 212 963 93 04
Mobile:

E-mail: info@mollergroup.net;

cornelius.moller@mollergroup.net;
bruno.moller @mollergroup.net

Settling Agent

W K Webster (Overseas) Ltd
80 Maiden Lane

Suite 302

NEW YORK

NY 10038

United States of America

Phone: +1 212 269 8220
A/Hours: +1 917 520 0635
Fax: +1 212 363 9726
E-mail: ny @wkwebsteroverseas.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 60



VIETNAM - HO CHI MINH CITY

Survey Agent

The National Survey Joint-Stock Company

Agents of Websters - Singapore
11 Nguyen Cong Tru Street

1st Floor

District 1

HO CHI MINH CITY

Vietnam

Phone: +84 28 39142076 139143307 139143306
A/Hours: +84 903 844 237, +84 918 137 158

Fax: +84 28 38213956

Mobile:

E-mail: nsc@nsc.com.vn

Settling Agent

W K Webster (International) Pte Ltd
5 Tampines Central 1
#03-03 Tampines Plaza 2

Singapore 529541

Phone: +65 6222 6022
A/Hours: +65 9732 1958

Fax: +65 6225 0428

E-mail: info@wkwebster.com.sg

T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

VIRGIN ISLANDS - CHARLOTTE AMALIE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

VIRGIN ISLANDS - ROAD TOWN

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER, NEW YORK with your

requirements.

WALLIS ISLAND

Please refer to our Survey Agents in Fiji

WEST BANK & GAZA STRIP - RAMALLAH

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this location and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD, LONDON with
your requirements.

YEMEN - ADEN

Survey Agent

The Hodeidah Shipping & Transport Co (s.y.c.)
Agents of Websters - London

P O Box 5106
MAALLA

ADEN
Yemen

Phone:
A/Hours:
Fax:
Mobile:
E-mail:

+967 2 246018

+967 2 246013 1246018

+967 735201444, +967 776600251
lloydsagency.ade @hodship.net;
Mohamed.athaullah @hodship.net

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 61



T ~—

W 2024

W KWebster

YEMEN - HODEIDAH
Survey Agent

The Hodeidah Shipping & Transport Co (s.y.c.)
Agents of Websters - London
P O Box NO 3337

HODEIDAH

Yemen

Phone: +967 3 228547

A/Hours: +967 734709694

Fax: +967 3 228838

Mobile: +967 733248414

E-mail: lloydsagency @hodship.net

ZAMBIA - LUSAKA

Settling Agent

W K Webster & Co Ltd

Webster House

207 Longlands Road

SIDCUP

Kent DA15 7JH

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 8300 7744
A/Hours:

Fax: +44 20 8309 1266
E-mail: info@wkwebster.com

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W K WEBSTER & CO LTD., LONDON with

your requirements.

ZIMBABWE - HARARE

We are currently evaluating survey agents in this country and would ask that you contact W. K. WEBSTER & CO. LTD, LONDON with

your requirements.

Produced: 12 March 2024

Page: 62



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar
Town Country Page
HOLLAND - SEE NETHERLANDS 22
KIRIBATI 29
TUVALU 57
WALLIS ISLAND 61
ABIDJAN IVORY COAST 27
ADDIS ABABA ETHIOPIA 17
ADEN YEMEN 61
ALEPPO SYRIA 53
ALEXANDRIA EGYPT 15
ALGECIRAS SPAIN 49
ALGEIRS ALGERIA 1
ALMATY (ALMA-ATA) KAZAKHSTAN 28
AMMAN JORDAN 28
ANDORRA ANDORRA 1
ANTANANARIVO MADAGASCAR 31
ANTWERP BELGIUM 4
APAPA, LAGOS NIGERIA 38
APIA SAMOA (WESTERN) 45
ASHGABAT TURKMENISTAN 57
ASHOD ISRAEL 25
ASUNCION PARAGUAY 40
AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND 38
BAKU AZERBAIJAN 3
BAMAKO MALI 34
BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 7
BANGALORE INDIA 23
BANGKOK THAILAND 54
BANJUL GAMBIA 18
BAR MONTENEGRO 36
BARCELONA SPAIN 49
BASRA IRAQ 25
BASSE-TERRE GUADELOUPE 21
BASSETERRE ST KITTS & NEVIS 52
BATUMI GEORGIA 19
BEUING CHINA 10
BEIRA MOZAMBIQUE 36
BEIRUT LEBANON 30
BELFAST UNITED KINGDOM 58
BELGRADE SERBIA 46
BELIZE CITY BELIZE 4
BENGHAZI LIBYA 30
BILBAO SPAIN 49
BISHKEK KYRGYZSTAN 30
BISSAU GUINEA-BISSAU 21
BLANTYRE MALAWI 32
BOGOTA COLOMBIA 12
BUCHAREST ROMANIA 43
BUDAPEST HUNGARY 23

Produced: 12 March 2024



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar

Town Country Page
BUENOS AIRES ARGENTINA 2
BUJUMBURA BURUNDI 8
CADIZ SPAIN 50
CAIRO EGYPT 16
CAPE TOWN SOUTH AFRICA 48
CARACAS VENEZUELA 60
CASTRIES ST LUCIA (WI) 52
CAYENNE FRENCH GUIANA 18
CEUTA SPANISH NORTH AFRICA 51
CHARLOTTE AMALIE VIRGIN ISLANDS 61
CHENNAI / MADRAS INDIA 23
CHICAGO 1IL USA 58
CHISINAU MOLDOVA 36
CHITTAGONG BANGLADESH 3
COLOMBO SRI LANKA 52
CONAKRY GUINEA CONAKRY 21
COPENHAGEN DENMARK 14
COTONOU BENIN 5
DAKAR SENEGAL 46
DALIAN CHINA 10
DAMMAM SAUDI ARABIA 45
DAR-ES-SALAAM TANZANIA 54
DJIBOUTI DJIBOUTI 15
DOHA QATAR 43
DOUALA CAMEROON 8
DUBAI UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 57
DUBLIN IRELAND 25
DURBAN SOUTH AFRICA 48
DURRES ALBANIA 1
DUSHANBE TAJIKISTAN 54
FAMAGUSTA CYPRUS (NORTHERN AREA) 14
FERROL SPAIN 50
FORT-DE-FRANCE MARTINIQUE 35
FREETOWN SIERRA LEONE 47
FUNCHAL MADEIRA (PORTUGAL) 31
GARBARONE BOTSWANA 6
GENOA ITALY 25
GEORGETOWN CAYMAN ISLANDS 10
GEORGETOWN GUYANA 21
GIBRALTAR GIBRALTAR 20
GRAND TURK TURKS & CAICOS ISLANDS 57
GUAM MARIANA ISLANDS 35
GUANGZHOU CHINA 11
GUATEMALA CITY GUATEMALA 21
GUAYAQUIL ECUADOR 15
HALIFAX CANADA 8
HAMBURG GERMANY 19
HAMILTON BERMUDA 5

Produced: 12 March 2024



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar

Town Country Page
HARARE ZIMBABWE 62
HAVANA CUBA 13
HELSINGBORG SWEDEN 53
HO CHI MINH CITY VIETNAM 61
HODEIDAH YEMEN 62
HONG KONG HONG KONG 22
HONIARA SOLOMON ISLANDS 48
HONOLULU HI USA 58
HOUSTON / GALVESTON TX USA 58
ISTANBUL TURKEY 56
IZMIR TURKEY 56
JAKARTA INDOESIA 24
JEDDAH SAUDI ARABIA 45
JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA 48
KABUL AFGHANISTAN 1
KAMPALA UGANDA 57
KARACHI PAKISTAN 40
KATHMANDU NEPAL 37
KHARTOUM SUDAN 53
KIEV UKRAINE 57
KIGALI RWANDA 45
KINGSTON JAMAICA 27
KINGSTOWN ST VINCENT & GRENADINES (WI) 52
KLAIPEDA LITHUANIA 31
KOBE JAPAN 28
KOLKATA / CALCUTTA INDIA 24
KOPER SLOVENIA 47
KOTA KINABALU MALAYSIA 32
KUALA LUMPUR MALAYSIA 32
KUANTAN MALAYSIA 32
KUCHING MALAYSIA 33
LA PAZ BOLIVIA 5
LAS PALMAS SPAIN (CANARY ISLANDS) 51
LAS VEGAS NV USA 59
LAUTOKA FIJT 17
LE HAVRE FRANCE 18
LE PORT REUNION 43
LIBREVILLE GABON 18
LIMA PERU 41
LIMASSOL CYPRUS 14
LISBON PORTUGAL 42
LOME TOGO 55
LONDON UNITED KINGDOM 58
LOS ANGELES CA USA 59
LUANDA ANGOLA 1
LUSAKA ZAMBIA 62
LUXEMBURG LUXEMBOURG 31
MACAU MACAU 31

Produced: 12 March 2024



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar

Town Country Page
MADRID SPAIN 50
MAHE SEYCHELLES 47
MALAGA SPAIN 50
MALE MALDIVES 34
MANAGUA NICARAGUA 38
MANILA PHILIPPINES 41
MARIEHAMN FINLAND 17
MASERU LESOTHO 30
MASSAWA ERITREA 16
MATADI CONGO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 13
MATOSINHOS PORTUGAL 42
MBABANE SWAZILAND 53
MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA 2
MERSIN TURKEY 56
MESSINA & SICILY ITALY 26
MEXICO DF MEXICO 35
MIAMI / JACKSONVILLE FL USA 59
MINSK BELARUS 4
MOGADISHU SOMALIA 48
MOMBASA KENYA 28
MONACO MONACO 36
MONROVIA LIBERIA 30
MONTEVIDEO URUGUAY 58
MONTREAL CANADA 8
MOSCOW RUSSIA 44
MUMBAI/BOMBAY INDIA 24
N'DJAMENA CHAD 10
NAIROBI KENYA 28
NAPLES ITALY 26
NASSAU BAHAMAS 3
NAURU NAURU 37
NEUCHATEL SWITZERLAND 53
NEW DELHI INDIA 24
NEW ORLEANS LA USA 59
NEW YORK NY USA 59
NIAMEY NIGER 38
NORFOLK ISLAND NORFKOLK ISLAND (SOUTH PACIFIC) 39
NOUAKCHOTT MAURITANIA 35
NOUMEA NEW CALEDONIA 37
NOVOROSSIYSK RUSSIA 44
NUKU'ALOFA TONGA (FRIENDLY ISLANDS) 55
NUUK GREENLAND 20
ORAN ALGERIA 1
ORANIJESTAD ARUBA 2
OSLO NORWAY 39
OUAGADOUGOU BURKINA FASO 7
PANAMA CITY PANAMA 40
PAPEETE FRENCH POLYNESIA 18

Produced: 12 March 2024



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar
Town Country Page
PARAMARIBO SURINAME 53
PARIS FRANCE 18
PASIR GUDANG MALAYSIA 33
PENANG MALAYSIA 34
PHNOM PENH CAMBODIA 8
PIRAEUS GREECE 20
PITI - GUAM GUAM 21
POINTE NOIRE CONGO REPUBLIC 13
PONTA DELGADA AZORES (PORTUGAL) 3
PORT ELIZABETH SOUTH AFRICA 49
PORT HARCOURT NIGERIA 39
PORT KLANG MALAYSIA 34
PORT LOUIS MAURITIUS 35
PORT MORESBY PAPUA NEW GUINEA 40
PORT OF SPAIN TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (WI) 55
PORT SAID EGYPT 16
PORT VILA VANUATU 60
PORT-AU-PRINCE HAITI 22
PORTLAND OR USA 59
POZNAN POLAND 41
PRAGUE CZECH REPUBLIC 14
PUERTO CORTES HONDURAS 22
PYONGYANG KOREA (NORTH) 29
QINGDAO CHINA 11
RAMALLAH WEST BANK & GAZA STRIP 61
REYKJAVIK ICELAND 23
RIGA LATVIA 30
RIJEKA CROATIA 13
RIO DE JANEIRO BRAZIL 6
RIO GRANDE BRAZIL 6
RIYADH SAUDI ARABIA 46
ROAD TOWN VIRGIN ISLANDS 61
ROSEAU DOMINICA 15
ROTTERDAM NETHERLANDS 37
SAFAT KUWAIT 29
SAINT JOHNS ANTIGUA & BARBUDA 2
SALA SLOVAKIA 47
SALALAH OMAN 39
SAN FRANCISCO / OAKLAND CA USA 59
SAN JOSE COSTA RICA 13
SAN JUAN PUERTO RICO 42
SAN SALVADOR EL SALVADOR 16
SANTIAGO CHILE 10
SANTO DOMINGO DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 15
SANTOS BRAZIL 6
SAO LUIS BRAZIL 7
SAO THOME SAO THOME & PRINCIPE 45
SARAJEVO BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA 6

Produced: 12 March 2024



WITW 2024

INDEX WKWabstar

Town Country Page
SAVANNAH GA USA 60
SEATTLE / TACOMA WA USA 60
SEOUL KOREA (SOUTH) 29
SHANGHAI CHINA 11
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 47
SITRA BAHRAIN 3
SKOPJE MACEDONIA 31
ST GEORGES GRENADA 20
ST HELENA ST HELENA 52
ST JOSEPH BARBADOS 4
ST PETERSBURG RUSSIA 44
ST VINCENT CAPE VERDE ISLANDS 9
STANLEY FALKLAND ISLANDS 17
TAIPEI TAIWAN 54
TALLINN ESTONIA 17
TANGIERS MOROCCO 36
TASHKENT UZBEKISTAN 60
TEHRAN IRAN 25
TEMA GHANA 19
TENERIFE SPAIN (CANARY ISLANDS) 51
THIMPHU BHUTAN

THIMPU BHUTAN

THORSHAVN FAROE ISLANDS 17
TIANJIN CHINA 12
TOKYO JAPAN 28
TORONTO CANADA 9
TRIESTE ITALY 26
TUNIS TUNISIA 55
ULAANBAATAR MONGOLIA 36
VADUZ LIECHTENSTEIN 30
VALENCIA SPAIN 51
VALLETTA MALTA 35
VANCOUVER CANADA 9
VARNA BULGARIA 7
VENICE ITALY 27
VIENNA AUSTRIA 2
VIENTIANE LAOS 30
VLADIVOSTOK RUSSIA 44
WALVIS BAY NAMIBIA 37
WILLEMSTAD CURACAO 13
XIAMEN CHINA 12
YANGON MYANMAR 36
YEREVAN ARMENIA 2
ZANZIBAR TANZANIA 54

Produced: 12 March 2024



